R
ec
ip
ie
nt
 #
10
22

• Low stand-by power
• Toggle ENA pin to reset IC
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Temp Range Package
OZ9910G 0oC to 70oC 16-pin SOP
OZ9910GN 0oC to 70oC 16-pin SOP,
Lead-Free
OZ9910S 0oC to 70oC 16-pin SSOP
OZ9910SN 0oC to 70oC 16-pin SSOP,
Lead-Free
OZ9910IS -40oC to 85oC 16-pin SSOP
OZ9910ISN -40oC to 85oC 16-pin SSOP,
Lead-Free
OZ9910D 0oC to 70oC 16-PIN DIP
OZ9910DN 0oC to 70oC 16-PIN DIP,
Lead-Free
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The OZ9910 is a high-efficiency pulse-width
modulation (PWM) controller designed for both